

:
ITEM NO.66

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22804/2010

SITA RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo present.

An application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.

4 to 9 has been moved by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in
the instant case. Determination of such an application is
within the power and domain of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.
Accordingly the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj