

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16742/2010

HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEV.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.PARMESHWARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 10850 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16771 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16772 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16780 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16781 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16784 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16785 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16786 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16788 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16789 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16792 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16800 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16803 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16804 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16808 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.17

- SLP(C) NO. 16809 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16810 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16811 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16826 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16827 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16860 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16893 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16910 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16933 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22804 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr N.A.Usmani, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22804/2010

Service is complete in the matter.

Nobody has entered appearance on behalf of respondent
Nos. 11 and 12.

Counsel for respondent No.3 has not filed counter
affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

-3-

Item No.17

SLP(C) No. 10850/2011

Service of show cause notice is awaited.

REMAINING SLP'S

These are a bunch of SLPs. The ld. Counsel appearing
in some of the petitions, Mr Ravindra Bana submits that
despite due efforts made by the employees of the
corporation, notices could not be served on the respondents
for various reasons like, some of them have left the
address, some addresses are incomplete, etc. It is further

submitted that the corporation is intending to take steps for substituted service by way of publication and for that he seeks four weeks' time. Time as prayed for is granted in the interest of justice.

List again on 6.9.2011.

(PUKHRAJ R. BORA)
REGISTRAR

hj