

:
ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2010

HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEV.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.16785/2010

SLP(C) NO.16784/2010

SLP(C) NO.16789/2010

SLP(C) NO.16792/2010

SLP(C) NO.16809/2010

SLP(C) NO.16810/2010

SLP(C) NO.16826/2010

SLP(C) NO.16860/2010

SLP(C) NO.16910/2010

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He has undertaken to file affidavit in support of proof of publication of the notices on the unserved respondents during the course of the day, not taken accordingly.

List again on 4.12.2012.

|
|

|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj