

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3905 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 16742 of 2010)

|Haryana State Industrial and Infrastructure |.. Appellant(s) |  
|Development Ltd. | |

Versus

|Smt. Parmeshwari & Ors. |.. Respondent(s) |

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3906 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 16767 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3907 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16768/2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3908 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16771/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3909 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16772/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3910 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16780/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3911 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 16781/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3912 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16785/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3913 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16784/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3914 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16786/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3915 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16788/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3916 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16789/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3917 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16792/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3918 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16800/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3919 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16803/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3920 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16804/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3921 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16808/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3922 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16809/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3923 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16810/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3924 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16811/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3925 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16826/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3926 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16827/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3927 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 16860/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3928 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16893/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3929 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16910/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3930 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.16933/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3931 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.10850/2011,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3932 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.22804/2010,

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3933 OF 2014  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.38855/2012)

O R D E R

1. Delay condoned, if any.

2. Leave granted.

3. The issues raised in these appeals are identical to the issues raised and considered by this Court in the case of Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. vs. Vijay Jyoti Housing Private Limited and Ors. (C.A. No. 3039 of 2014) and connected matters decided on 26.02.2014.

4. In view of the observations made by this Court in the aforesaid cases, these appeals are also disposed of in the same terms, observations and directions.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ S.A. BOBDE ]

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 12, 2014.

ITEM NO. 4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16742/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in RFA No.3244/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEV.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.PARMESHWARI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.16767/2010,16768/2010,16771/2010,  
16772/2010,16780/2010, 16781/2010,16785/2010,  
16784/2010,16786/2010,16788/2010, 16789/2010,  
16792/2010,16800/2010,16803/2010,16804/2010,  
16808/2010,16809/2010,16810/2010,16811/2010,  
16826/2010,16827/2010, 16860/2010,16893/2010,  
16910/2010,16933/2010,38855/2012)

MATTERS FILED BY INDIVIDUALS

=====  
SLP(C)No.10850/2011 HARI CHAND AND ORS  
Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
WITH SLP(C)No.22804/2010

Date: 12/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.  
Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

DR. Vinod Kumr Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned, if any.  
I.As. for substitution, if any are allowed.  
Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]